

## Carl R. Nordstrom, MD, a Family Physician with Watauga Medical Center

Get to know Family Physician Dr. Carl R. Nordstrom, who serves patients in Boone, North Carolina.





New York City, New York Apr 7, 2023 (Issuewire.com) - Dr. Nordstrom is a board-certified family



physician providing primary medical care for any member of the family – from seniors to children. He is affiliated with Watauga Medical Center in Boone, North Carolina.

Watauga Medical Center is a 117-bed regional referral medical complex, offering both primary and secondary acute and specialty care. It also includes many outpatient clinics and a diagnostics center, with a mission "To support the provision of high quality, compassionate healthcare for the mountain region of northwest North Carolina, northeast Tennessee with a spirit of teamwork based on a set of operating values."

A 1976 graduate of Wake Forest University School of Medicine, Dr. Nordstrom went on to perform his residency in family medicine at Cone Health The Moses H Cone Memorial Hospital in 1979.

Excelling in his field, he is board-certified in family medicine by the American Board of Family Medicine (ABFM). The ABFM is a non-profit, independent medical association of American physicians who practice family medicine and its sub-specialties.

Family medicine is a medical specialty devoted to comprehensive health care for people of all ages. The specialist is called a family physician or family doctor. A family physician is often the first person a patient sees when seeking healthcare services. They examine and treat patients with a wide range of conditions and refer those with serious ailments to a specialist or appropriate facility.

## Learn More about Dr. Carl R. Nordstrom:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/277859-Carl-Nordstrom-Family-Practitioner</u>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey toward optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

**Media Contact** 

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Carl R. Nordstrom, MD

See on IssueWire